
Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. 1V 2V Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

1 3 29:47 4:31 9:24 19:35 ABRANTE DE LA FUENTE, AITANA 2004 1 UF 1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

2 146 30:30 4:38 9:47 20:08 RUBIO REUNIS, SOFIA 2007 2 UF 2 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

3 118 31:13 4:44 10:04 20:36 NARANJO LOZANO, MARTA 2006 3 UF 3 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

4 149 32:24 4:55 10:35 21:31 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, IRIS 2000 4 UF 4 UNED 1

5 13 32:35 4:57 10:31 21:28 ANDRES JIMENEZ, HELENA 2003 5 UF 5 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

6 125 33:06 5:01 10:33 21:48 PEÑA ESPINOSA, MARINA 1999 6 UF 6 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

7 38 33:32 5:05 10:51 22:13 DE LA PEÑA DIAZ, SOFIA 2006 7 UF 7 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

8 90 33:52 5:08 10:49 22:20 MAHIEU , LEONORE 2002 8 UF 8 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

9 36 34:12 5:11 10:56 22:49 DE LA FUENTE CABRANES, CLARA 2002 9 UF 9 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

10 147 34:52 5:17 11:23 23:03 RUE RUE, CLARISSE 2005 10 UF 10 Universidad Europea

11 160 35:12 5:20 11:18 23:13 SEGRELLES GALLARDO, AURORA 2004 11 UF 11 Universidad de Alcala

12 53 35:45 5:25 11:21 23:30 FROUIN , CAMILLE 2006 12 UF 12 Universidad Europea

13 144 35:48 5:26 11:09 23:40 ROJO SANCHEZ, LUCIA 2007 13 UF 13 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

14 35 36:37 5:33 11:43 24:08 CORCUERA MAYOZ, ANDREA 2004 14 UF 14 Universidad Europea

15 66 36:50 5:35 11:43 24:37 GONZALEZ DURAN, ANA 2003 15 UF 15 Universidad de Alcala

16 1031 36:50 5:35 11:57 24:18 DIEZ MARTINEZ, ALIVA 1984 16 POPF 1

17 79 37:14 5:39 11:27 24:12 LOPEZ ALONSO, SOFIA 2007 17 UF 16 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

18 77 37:36 5:42 12:01 24:42 LEONE LEONE, MAGALI 2005 18 UF 17 Universidad Europea

19 91 37:48 5:44 12:10 25:05 MAILLO ALVARO, GABRIELA 2005 19 UF 18 Universidad Europea

20 107 38:05 5:47 12:16 25:23 MONTES PITA, MARIA JOSE 1979 20 UF 19 UNED 2

21 98 38:14 5:48 12:09 25:02 MARTIN MARTIN-CARO, LUCIA 2006 21 UF 20 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

22 165 38:19 5:49 11:27 25:14 URQUIJO KASTNER, CLARA 2006 22 UF 21 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

23 145 38:39 5:52 11:38 25:30 RUBIO REDONDO, ANA 2007 23 UF 22 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

24 115 38:41 5:52 12:08 25:16 MOULLE , AGATHE 2004 24 UF 23 Universidad Europea

25 32 38:45 5:53 12:10 25:37 COLL COTS, MARIONA 2005 25 UF 24 Universidad Europea

26 140 38:47 5:53 12:44 25:57 RODRIGUEZ BOÑAR, SARA 2007 26 UF 25 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

27 19 38:54 5:54 12:08 25:24 BELLANGEON GORDILLO, MARGAUX 2005 27 UF 26 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

28 126 40:56 6:13 13:08 27:05 PEREZ CURIEL, ANA 1984 28 UF 27 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

29 172 41:02 6:13 13:27 27:21 VILLARROYA SERNA, ANA 2004 29 UF 28 UDIT

30 20 41:07 6:14 12:47 27:00 BENITO GOMEZ, SOFIA 2003 30 UF 29 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

31 42 41:17 6:16 13:24 27:24 DIAZ ESPINOSA DE LOS MONTEROS, ANA 1996 31 UF 30 Universidad CEU San Pablo

32 64 42:13 6:24 13:04 27:35 GOMEZ PEÑA, ESTIBALIZ 2005 32 UF 31 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

33 137 42:21 6:25 13:52 28:36 RELLO GARCIA, MARINA 2001 33 UF 32 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

34 104 42:46 6:29 13:15 28:05 MERINO FLECHA, NATALIA 2005 34 UF 33 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

35 27 43:23 6:35 13:31 28:23 CARDENAS FORTES, VALENTINA 2004 35 UF 34 Universidad Nebrija

36 114 43:24 6:35 13:31 28:24 MOSQUERA GARCIA, BLANCA 2001 36 UF 35 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

37 1021 46:10 7:00 14:53 30:33 CAÑADAS MARQUES-REPAS, CELIA 1973 37 POPF 2

38 156 46:57 7:07 18:53 32:47 SANTO TOMAS RODRIGUEZ, JIMENA 2007 38 UF 36 Universidad de Alcala

39 155 46:57 7:07 18:53 32:47 SANTO TOMAS RODRIGUEZ, CARMEN 2004 39 UF 37 Universidad de Alcala

40 1053 50:20 7:38 16:40 33:04 MARTIN JIMENEZ, CARMEN 1957 40 POPF 3

41 89 51:06 7:45 16:22 33:45 MAGANTO INIESTA, BEGOÑA 1968 41 UF 38 UNED 3

42 1094 55:54 8:29 16:53 36:30 MONTERO RODRIGUEZ, MARIA 1998 42 POPF 4

43 1037 59:01 8:57 19:11 39:00 GARCIA BAÑARES, MARIA GEMA 1975 43 POPF 5

44 151 1:08:02 10:1
9

21:15 43:48 SANCHEZ GONZALEZ-ALLER, MARIA 2007 44 UF 39 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

45 15 1:08:02 10:1
9

21:16 43:47 ARTUÑEDO FERNANDEZ, CLAUDIA 2007 45 UF 40 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

DNF 97 16:01 34:11 MARTIN GONZALEZ, MERCEDES 2004 UF Universidad de Alcala
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Ao P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1145 puntos
1 3 29:47 4:31 ABRANTE DE LA FUENTE, AITANA 2004 1 UF 1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 500

2 118 31:13 4:44 NARANJO LOZANO, MARTA 2006 3 UF 3 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 400

3 140 38:47 5:53 RODRIGUEZ BOÑAR, SARA 2007 25 UF 25 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 245

4 137 42:21 6:25 RELLO GARCIA, MARINA 2001 32 UF 32 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 210

2 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1130 puntos
1 146 30:30 4:38 RUBIO REUNIS, SOFIA 2007 2 UF 2 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 450

2 13 32:35 4:57 ANDRES JIMENEZ, HELENA 2003 5 UF 5 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 345

3 38 33:32 5:05 DE LA PEÑA DIAZ, SOFIA 2006 7 UF 7 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 335

4 144 35:48 5:26 ROJO SANCHEZ, LUCIA 2007 13 UF 13 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 305

5 98 38:14 5:48 MARTIN MARTIN-CARO, LUCIA 2006 20 UF 20 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 270

6 19 38:54 5:54 BELLANGEON GORDILLO, MARGAUX 2005 26 UF 26 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 240

7 151 1:08:02 10:19 SANCHEZ GONZALEZ-ALLER, MARIA 2007 39 UF 39 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 175

8 15 1:08:02 10:19 ARTUÑEDO FERNANDEZ, CLAUDIA 2007 40 UF 40 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 170

3 Universidad Europea 930 puntos
1 147 34:52 5:17 RUE RUE, CLARISSE 2005 10 UF 10 Universidad Europea 320

2 53 35:45 5:25 FROUIN , CAMILLE 2006 12 UF 12 Universidad Europea 310

3 35 36:37 5:33 CORCUERA MAYOZ, ANDREA 2004 14 UF 14 Universidad Europea 300

4 77 37:36 5:42 LEONE LEONE, MAGALI 2005 17 UF 17 Universidad Europea 285

5 91 37:48 5:44 MAILLO ALVARO, GABRIELA 2005 18 UF 18 Universidad Europea 280

6 115 38:41 5:52 MOULLE , AGATHE 2004 23 UF 23 Universidad Europea 255

7 32 38:45 5:53 COLL COTS, MARIONA 2005 24 UF 24 Universidad Europea 250

4 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 820 puntos
1 36 34:12 5:11 DE LA FUENTE CABRANES, CLARA 2002 9 UF 9 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 325

2 145 38:39 5:52 RUBIO REDONDO, ANA 2007 22 UF 22 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 260

3 126 40:56 6:13 PEREZ CURIEL, ANA 1984 27 UF 27 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 235

4 64 42:13 6:24 GOMEZ PEÑA, ESTIBALIZ 2005 31 UF 31 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 215

5 UNED 805 puntos
1 149 32:24 4:55 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, IRIS 2000 4 UF 4 UNED 1 350

2 107 38:05 5:47 MONTES PITA, MARIA JOSE 1979 19 UF 19 UNED 2 275

3 89 51:06 7:45 MAGANTO INIESTA, BEGOÑA 1968 38 UF 38 UNED 3 180

6 Universidad de Alcala 800 puntos
1 160 35:12 5:20 SEGRELLES GALLARDO, AURORA 2004 11 UF 11 Universidad de Alcala 315

2 66 36:50 5:35 GONZALEZ DURAN, ANA 2003 15 UF 15 Universidad de Alcala 295

3 156 46:57 7:07 SANTO TOMAS RODRIGUEZ, JIMENA 2007 36 UF 36 Universidad de Alcala 190

4 155 46:57 7:07 SANTO TOMAS RODRIGUEZ, CARMEN 2004 37 UF 37 Universidad de Alcala 185

7 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 780 puntos
1 79 37:14 5:39 LOPEZ ALONSO, SOFIA 2007 16 UF 16 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 290

2 165 38:19 5:49 URQUIJO KASTNER, CLARA 2006 21 UF 21 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 265

3 20 41:07 6:14 BENITO GOMEZ, SOFIA 2003 29 UF 29 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 225

4 104 42:46 6:29 MERINO FLECHA, NATALIA 2005 33 UF 33 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 205

XXXVII Cross del Rector UNED

Ciudad Universitaria (Madrid) - 17/01/2026

FEMENINA

17/01/2026 12:40:39 1



Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. 1V 2V Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

1 87 25:03 3:48 8:05 16:40 LOZANO MELERO, EDUARDO 2003 1 UM 1 Universidad Europea

2 121 25:11 3:49 8:09 16:41 OÑATE RAMOS, MARCOS 2001 2 UM 2 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

3 9 25:21 3:51 8:13 16:48 ALLAGUI DIEZ, ISMAEL 2002 3 UM 3 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

4 117 25:27 3:52 8:23 16:57 NARANJO LOZANO, ALBERTO 2001 4 UM 4 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

5 157 26:11 3:58 8:18 17:03 SANZ CURROS, NICOLAS 2003 5 UM 5 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

6 37 26:14 3:59 8:22 17:13 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 6 UM 6 UNED 1

7 5 26:42 4:03 8:37 18:02 ACEITUNO VILLAR, DIEGO 2003 7 UM 7 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

8 16 26:46 4:04 8:49 17:46 AYALA JIMENEZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 8 UM 8 Universidad Nebrija

9 102 27:33 4:11 8:20 17:51 MARTINEZ-LAGE MARQUINA, GUILLERMO 2004 9 UM 9 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

10 12 27:39 4:12 8:49 18:28 ALVAREZ LAFFITTE, LUIS ALFREDO 2005 10 UM 10 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

11 103 27:44 4:12 9:04 18:27 MEJIA INAREJOS, DIEGO 2000 11 UM 11 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

12 51 27:45 4:13 8:54 18:11 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, FERNANDO 1995 12 UM 12 Universidad Europea

13 111 27:49 4:13 9:05 18:31 MORENO ARRIBAS, ALVARO 2004 13 UM 13 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

14 33 27:52 4:14 9:08 18:29 COLLANTES LOA, DANIEL 2007 14 UM 14 UNED 2

15 116 28:07 4:16 9:06 18:45 MOZO PASCUAL, DAVID 2005 15 UM 15 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

16 122 28:29 4:19 9:20 18:54 PALENCIA RUEDA, GONZALO 2006 16 UM 16 Universidad Francisco de Vitoria

17 28 28:31 4:20 9:07 18:41 CASADO GOMEZ, DIEGO 2003 17 UM 17 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

18 81 28:43 4:22 8:59 18:46 LOPEZ CORRAL, FERNANDO 2007 18 UM 18 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

19 46 29:14 4:26 9:19 19:13 DUBOIS , VICTOR 2002 19 UM 19 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

20 1063 29:48 4:31 9:54 19:52 PEREZ PRIETO, JOSE ENRIQUE 1978 20 POPM 1

21 39 29:53 4:32 9:43 19:46 DE OLAGÜE SANTOS, ALEJANDRO 2003 21 UM 20 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

22 135 29:53 4:32 9:33 19:41 RAMOS CABAÑAS, MIGUEL 2003 22 UM 21 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

23 24 30:06 4:34 9:46 19:53 CALDERON CHAMORRO, JESUS 2003 23 UM 22 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

24 96 30:10 4:35 9:54 20:04 MARTIN GONZALEZ, JAVIER 2004 24 UM 23 Universidad Europea

25 169 30:11 4:35 9:44 19:51 VEGA CEBRIAN, JOSE MANUEL 1989 25 UM 24 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

26 136 30:19 4:36 9:55 20:11 RAMOS VILLAVERDE, SERGIO 1977 26 UM 25 UNED 3

27 162 30:36 4:39 10:08 20:20 SERRANO MALDONADO, EDUARDO 1973 27 UM 26 Universidad CEU San Pablo

28 119 30:41 4:39 9:43 19:55 NAVACERRADA SANCHA, MIGUEL 2003 28 UM 27 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

29 142 30:49 4:41 9:57 20:10 RODRIGUEZ GOMEZ, GUILLERMO 2003 29 UM 28 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

30 95 30:52 4:41 9:19 19:43 MARCEL , THEOPHILE 2005 30 UM 29 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

31 1092 30:57 4:42 9:35 20:09 VARONA SAN PABLO, JOSE 2008 31 POPM 2

32 17 31:01 4:42 9:35 20:16 AYESA GONZALEZ, IGNACIO 2005 32 UM 30 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

33 1087 31:02 4:43 9:54 20:27 SEOANE SOUTO, RUBEN 1989 33 POPM 3

34 50 31:06 4:43 9:59 20:27 ESTRADA GIMENEZ, JORGE 2002 34 UM 31 Universidad Europea

35 1093 31:13 4:44 10:24 20:49 VERA VIDAL, ALBERTO 1972 35 POPM 4

36 41 31:20 4:45 10:02 20:29 DEL OLMO SANCHEZ DE SEBASTIAN, DANIEL 2005 36 UM 32 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

37 73 31:22 4:46 10:11 20:57 HU CAO, ALEJANDRO 1994 37 UM 33 UNED 4

38 1085 31:39 4:48 10:16 20:59 SANZ SANZ, PEDRO 1974 38 POPM 5

39 100 31:48 4:50 10:28 20:56 MARTINEZ GARCIA, NICOLAS 2006 39 UM 34 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

40 127 31:51 4:50 9:59 20:45 PETIT DE MEURVILLE , MANUEL 2006 40 UM 35 Universidad Nebrija

41 1029 31:52 4:50 10:41 21:26 DE LOS RIOS OLIVER, EMILIO 1972 41 POPM 6

42 1091 32:03 4:52 10:38 21:21 VALLEJO VAYAS, MANUEL 1973 42 POPM 7

43 133 32:06 4:52 10:26 21:25 POZA BONFIM, YANIEL 2004 43 UM 36 Universidad Europea

44 1088 32:06 4:52 10:37 21:19 SILVAN BUENO, MIGUEL ANGEL 1963 44 POPM 8

45 31 32:06 4:52 10:02 21:18 CLARES GUIJARRO, AITOR 2006 45 UM 37 Universidad de Alcala

46 1032 32:06 4:52 10:43 21:29 ESPADA GOMEZ, FERNANDO 1971 46 POPM 9

47 1018 32:11 4:53 10:45 21:31 CAMACHO VIECO, SANTIAGO 1975 47 POPM 10

48 1006 32:21 4:54 10:20 21:23 ARAUJO ESTEVEZ, JOAQUIN 1974 48 POPM 11

49 62 32:25 4:55 10:36 21:19 GOMEZ MONTERO, GONZALO 2007 49 UM 38 Universidad de Alcala

50 14 32:28 4:56 10:24 21:11 ARGIBAY LAMATA, JOSE ANGEL 1966 50 UM 39 UNED 5

51 65 32:30 4:56 10:58 21:50 GONZALEZ CENTENO, GREGORIO 1970 51 UM 40 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

52 1061 32:43 4:58 11:00 21:45 PEREYRA DE LOS RIOS, JAVIER 1991 52 POPM 12

53 153 32:49 4:59 10:28 21:32 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, CARLOS J. 2000 53 UM 41 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

54 94 32:54 5:00 11:36 22:29 MANSO SILVAN, MIGUEL JOSE 1974 54 UM 42 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

55 1095 33:01 5:01 11:13 22:34 GAMEZ GOMEZ, JESUS 1970 55 POPM 13

56 99 33:09 5:02 10:56 22:10 MARTINEZ GARCIA, JAVIER 1972 56 UM 43 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

57 159 33:22 5:04 10:51 22:05 SEGADO APARICIO, IGNACIO 2007 57 UM 44 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

XXXVII Cross del Rector UNED

Ciudad Universitaria (Madrid) - 17/01/2026

MASCULINA

17/01/2026 13:26:55 1



Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. 1V 2V Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

58 44 33:36 5:06 10:50 22:12 DOMINGUEZ JORDAN DE URRIES, ANDRES 1979 58 UM 45 UNED 6

59 34 33:57 5:09 11:11 22:32 CONDE ALONSO, JOSE MANUEL 1987 59 UM 46 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

60 52 34:31 5:14 11:06 22:30 FERNANDEZ-SORDO VILA-BELDA, PABLO 1992 60 UM 47 UNED 7

61 1049 34:32 5:14 10:59 22:38 LOPEZ EMBIL, MIKEL 1986 61 POPM 14

62 1001 34:34 5:15 11:11 22:47 ABAD LOBO, GABRIEL 2006 62 POPM 15

63 1080 34:38 5:15 11:46 22:49 SALAZAR RIVAS, JAVIER 1971 63 POPM 16

64 1089 34:46 5:17 11:15 22:47 TORIJA HOMBRADOS, JOSE 1979 64 POPM 17

65 49 35:00 5:19 11:28 23:15 ESPINOSA MARTIN, SERGIO 2003 65 UM 48 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

66 1068 35:04 5:19 11:00 22:46 RAMOS GUERRA, JORGE 1993 66 POPM 18

67 55 35:06 5:20 10:50 23:01 GARCIA SERRANO, DIEGO 2006 67 UM 49 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

68 1020 35:18 5:21 11:07 23:18 CANDEL LOPEZ, RUBEN 1984 68 POPM 19

69 168 35:31 5:23 11:42 23:37 VAZQUEZ PASCUAL, DAVID 1964 69 UM 50 Universidad Nebrija

70 57 35:36 5:24 11:37 23:43 GAYARRE BUNZ, JULEN 2003 70 UM 51 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

71 72 35:38 5:24 11:40 23:38 HONORATO GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO 1974 71 UM 52 UNED 8

72 113 35:45 5:25 12:05 23:53 MORENO SANCHEZ, RAUL 1971 72 UM 53 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

73 141 35:52 5:27 11:39 23:49 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, JORGE PABLO 1990 73 UM 54 UNED 9

74 80 35:59 5:28 11:35 23:52 LOPEZ CACERES, REMY GABRIEL 1998 74 UM 55 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

75 1062 36:01 5:28 12:02 24:05 PEREZ PEREZ, GUILLERMO 1976 75 POPM 20

76 83 36:03 5:28 11:52 23:27 LOPEZ ORTIN, JESUS 2003 76 UM 56 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

77 48 36:07 5:29 12:14 24:36 ENRIQUEZ GARCIA, NICOLAS 2006 77 UM 57 Universidad Nebrija

78 1026 36:22 5:31 11:41 23:57 CORZO MANCEBO, DAVID 1980 78 POPM 21

79 54 36:24 5:31 11:11 23:51 GARCIA GARCIA, IKER MANUEL 2004 79 UM 58 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

80 26 36:26 5:32 12:03 24:08 CAMARGO ARRANZ, TOMAS ANTONIO 1970 80 UM 59 UNED 10

81 1035 36:31 5:32 12:28 24:32 GALLEGO AROCAS, JUAN ANTONIO 1966 81 POPM 22

82 1003 36:34 5:33 12:07 24:09 ALFONSO CAMPIÑA, VICTOR 1988 82 POPM 23

83 84 36:46 5:35 12:05 24:00 LOPEZ OVELAR, DAVID 2003 83 UM 60 Universidad Nebrija

84 1024 36:48 5:35 12:27 24:42 CLARES CRESPO, MIGUEL ANGEL 1968 84 POPM 24

85 1036 37:01 5:37 12:08 24:21 GARAY SANCHEZ, RAUL 1971 85 POPM 25

86 29 37:05 5:38 12:25 24:45 CASTIZO HERRERA, JOSE MARIA 2005 86 UM 61 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

87 1034 37:12 5:39 12:21 24:50 FONTEBOA SANCHEZ, LUIS 1982 87 POPM 26

88 30 37:14 5:39 11:49 24:25 CEREZO MARTINEZ, VICTOR 1999 88 UM 62 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

89 82 37:17 5:39 12:26 24:50 LOPEZ FELIPE, MANUEL 1969 89 UM 63 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

90 85 37:18 5:40 12:10 24:39 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, ALBERTO 2002 90 UM 64 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

91 166 37:26 5:41 12:21 24:46 VARONA ARCHE, JOSE FELIPE 1973 91 UM 65 Universidad Camilo Jose Cela

92 106 37:29 5:41 12:27 24:45 MOLINA GARCIA, JOSE RAMON 1969 92 UM 66 Universidad de Alcala

93 1051 37:36 5:42 12:40 25:02 LOZANO BRANGER, PEDRO 1970 93 POPM 27

94 1005 37:38 5:43 12:29 25:05 ALVEAR PARDO, RAFAEL 1959 94 POPM 28

95 1040 37:40 5:43 12:23 24:57 GARZON SANCHEZ, LUIS JESUS 1971 95 POPM 29

96 1046 37:50 5:44 12:20 24:43 IGLESIAS ALARCIA, JAVIER 1978 96 POPM 30

97 1090 37:50 5:44 12:22 25:03 UTRERA CANALEJO, JOSE LUIS 1967 97 POPM 31

98 134 37:52 5:45 13:32 25:42 QUILUMBA FARINANGO, BRYAN XAVIER 2002 98 UM 67 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

99 1022 37:53 5:45 13:00 25:34 CARBALLO MUÑOZ, MANUEL 1973 99 POPM 32

100 69 38:21 5:49 12:25 25:07 GRIGALIUNAS NICOLAS, VYTIS 2002 100 UM 68 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

101 128 38:23 5:49 11:50 24:56 PLATERO ALDEA, MANUEL 2006 101 UM 69 Universidad de Alcala

102 74 38:52 5:54 13:00 25:56 HUERTA TEJEDOR, ALBERTO 1973 102 UM 70 UNED 11

103 1045 39:06 5:56 13:03 26:16 GONZALEZ-GUERRERO BARTOLOME,
MIGUEL

1977 103 POPM 33

104 1083 39:18 5:58 12:28 25:53 SANCHEZ MUÑOZ, JUAN CARLOS 1968 104 POPM 34

105 1060 39:26 5:59 13:12 26:26 PACHECO JUAREZ, JACINTO 1965 105 POPM 35

106 1033 39:33 6:00 13:13 26:16 ESPARIS TEMPRANO, JAIME 1975 106 POPM 36

107 1027 39:35 6:00 12:57 26:18 DE LA FUENTE MORENO, JESUS 1967 107 POPM 37

108 1011 39:35 6:00 12:43 25:52 BARRIGON GRLADO, MIGUEL 1978 108 POPM 38

109 1065 39:38 6:01 13:08 26:22 POLO VELAZQUEZ, JESUS 1969 109 POPM 39

110 4 39:45 6:02 12:21 25:43 ACEDO RUIZ, BRUNO 2006 110 UM 71 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

111 56 39:46 6:02 11:52 25:35 GARCIA-PLATA SANTONJA, GASPAR 2006 111 UM 72 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

112 60 39:56 6:03 13:04 26:35 GOMEZ BARROSO, JOSE LUIS 1967 112 UM 73 UNED 12

113 1057 40:15 6:06 12:57 26:43 MIGUEL BRAVO, EUGENIO 1992 113 POPM 40
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114 161 40:33 6:09 12:19 26:44 SEISDEDOS LOPEZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 114 UM 74 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

115 1030 40:42 6:10 15:06 28:02 DIAZ FERNANDEZ, AURELIO 1965 115 POPM 41

116 1078 40:51 6:12 13:22 27:14 ROS GARCIA, CARLOS 1975 116 POPM 42

117 47 40:53 6:12 13:29 27:31 DUQUE HERAS, RICARDO 1977 117 UM 75 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

118 1002 41:09 6:14 13:55 27:49 ADRIO GUTIERREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1972 118 POPM 43

119 1041 41:17 6:16 13:23 27:18 GOMEZ GONZALEZ, MANUEL 1972 119 POPM 44

120 71 41:20 6:16 13:36 28:34 HERRERO CARRILLO DE ALBORNOZ,
GONZALO

2004 120 UM 76 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

121 2 41:53 6:21 13:33 27:40 ABAJO IZQUIERDO, JOSE 1978 121 UM 77 UNED 13

122 1059 41:55 6:21 13:28 27:39 ODRIOZOLA LINO, JAVIER 1952 122 POPM 45

123 1086 41:55 6:22 14:02 27:45 SEOANE PENA, JOSE LUIS 1965 123 POPM 46

124 154 41:56 6:22 13:43 27:53 SANCHEZ MORENO, JOSE 1966 124 UM 78 UNED 14

125 11 42:18 6:25 15:09 28:45 ALONSO FERNANDEZ, JOSE ENRIQUE 1966 125 UM 79 UNED 15

126 1043 42:42 6:29 14:37 28:38 GONZALEZ -MOHINO LATORRE, JESUS
MIGUEL

1961 126 POPM 47

127 1042 42:50 6:30 13:23 28:06 GONZALEZ GARCIA-CONSUEGRA, EMILIO
JAVIER

1972 127 POPM 48

128 1058 43:01 6:31 13:21 27:49 NOGALES ALONSO, FELIX 1971 128 POPM 49

129 1084 43:08 6:33 13:34 28:01 SANZ MESA, PEDRO 1972 129 POPM 50

130 18 43:16 6:34 14:18 28:31 BARRASA RUIZ, DAMIAN 2003 130 UM 80 Universidad de Alcala

131 143 43:16 6:34 14:31 28:49 RODRIGUEZ MIGUEL, RUBEN 1979 131 UM 81 UNED 16

132 88 43:26 6:35 13:49 28:22 LUIS AINA, ALFREDO 1963 132 UM 82 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

133 1048 44:07 6:42 14:37 29:44 JUSTO NAVARRO, MIGUEL ANGEL 1985 133 POPM 51

134 132 44:08 6:42 14:33 29:25 PORRES BENAVIDES, JESUS 1977 134 UM 83 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

135 58 44:36 6:46 14:16 29:50 GAYOSO MARTINEZ, VICTOR 1975 135 UM 84 UNED 17

136 1073 44:52 6:48 14:50 29:52 REYES PECHARROMAN, ALEJANDRO 1959 136 POPM 52

137 139 44:58 6:49 14:28 29:36 ROBLES GOMEZ, ANTONIO 1980 137 UM 85 UNED 18

138 40 45:15 6:52 14:32 30:44 DE OLAGÜE SMITHSON, CARLOS 1972 138 UM 86 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

139 59 45:44 6:56 13:32 29:33 GAZOPO MARAÑON, GUILLERMO 2004 139 UM 87 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

140 1071 46:38 7:04 15:30 30:57 REY AVILES, ROBERTO 1967 140 POPM 53

141 1072 46:38 7:04 15:30 30:57 REY PORTABALES, ROBERTO 2007 141 POPM 54

142 1066 46:50 7:06 15:19 31:13 PRIETO LUQUE, FERNANDO 1984 142 POPM 55

143 1076 46:50 7:06 15:14 31:05 RODRIGUEZ PAULETE, ISRAEL 1986 143 POPM 56

144 152 48:25 7:21 15:18 31:42 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, ALFONSO 1967 144 UM 88 UNED 19

145 150 49:13 7:28 15:55 32:44 SANCHEZ GARZON, CESAR 1969 145 UM 89 UNED 20

146 112 49:53 7:34 15:59 33:42 MORENO LOPEZ, LUIS ALBERTO 1971 146 UM 90 Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

147 1 50:25 7:39 15:05 33:04 ABAD CARDIEL, ISMAEL 1971 147 UM 91 UNED 21

148 1082 51:00 7:44 17:12 34:40 SANCHEZ DE LA NIETA REDONDO, SERGIO 1984 148 POPM 57

149 1023 59:51 9:05 20:17 40:15 CASTILLO COUSO, JUAN 1956 149 POPM 58

DNF 171 10:40 21:40 VILLAR COSTA, MARC 2005 UM Universidad Complutense de
Madrid

DNF 8 13:05 27:02 ALCARRIA GARRIDO, RAMON PABLO 1985 UM Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

DNF 158 13:41 27:44 SANZ GONZALEZ, RUY 1979 UM Universidad Nebrija

DNF 67 13:37 28:35 GONZALO ALONSO, DANIEL 2002 UM Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

DNF 1025 15:52 32:21 CORELLA AZNAR, JOSE MARIA 1978 POPM

DNF 1008 21:39 33:27 ARTEAGA GARRIDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1959 POPM

DNF 68 15:04 34:19 GREIF FELMAN, DANIEL 2002 UM Universidad Nebrija

DNF 1075 17:13 36:16 RODRIGUEZ DE LA CALLE, ALBERTO 1984 POPM

DNF 10 20:17 41:31 ALONSO DE LA IGLESIA, RUBEN 1977 UM UNED

DNF 1038 16:56 GARCIA MARTIN, JUAN PABLO 1973 POPM

DNF 1039 22:26 GARCIA PUENTE, ISMAEL 1974 POPM
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Ao P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

1 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 1135 puntos
1 121 25:11 3:49 OÑATE RAMOS, MARCOS 2001 2 UM 2 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 450

2 9 25:21 3:51 ALLAGUI DIEZ, ISMAEL 2002 3 UM 3 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 400

3 28 28:31 4:20 CASADO GOMEZ, DIEGO 2003 17 UM 17 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 285

4 81 28:43 4:22 LOPEZ CORRAL, FERNANDO 2007 18 UM 18 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 280

5 153 32:49 4:59 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, CARLOS J. 2000 41 UM 41 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 165

6 94 32:54 5:00 MANSO SILVAN, MIGUEL JOSE 1974 42 UM 42 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 160

7 159 33:22 5:04 SEGADO APARICIO, IGNACIO 2007 44 UM 44 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 150

8 34 33:57 5:09 CONDE ALONSO, JOSE MANUEL 1987 46 UM 46 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 140

9 80 35:59 5:28 LOPEZ CACERES, REMY GABRIEL 1998 55 UM 55 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 95

10 54 36:24 5:31 GARCIA GARCIA, IKER MANUEL 2004 58 UM 58 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 80

11 29 37:05 5:38 CASTIZO HERRERA, JOSE MARIA 2005 61 UM 61 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 65

12 82 37:17 5:39 LOPEZ FELIPE, MANUEL 1969 63 UM 63 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 55

13 85 37:18 5:40 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, ALBERTO 2002 64 UM 64 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 50

2 Universidad Europea 1065 puntos
1 87 25:03 3:48 LOZANO MELERO, EDUARDO 2003 1 UM 1 Universidad Europea 500

2 51 27:45 4:13 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, FERNANDO 1995 12 UM 12 Universidad Europea 310

3 96 30:10 4:35 MARTIN GONZALEZ, JAVIER 2004 23 UM 23 Universidad Europea 255

4 50 31:06 4:43 ESTRADA GIMENEZ, JORGE 2002 31 UM 31 Universidad Europea 215

5 133 32:06 4:52 POZA BONFIM, YANIEL 2004 36 UM 36 Universidad Europea 190

3 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1010 puntos
1 117 25:27 3:52 NARANJO LOZANO, ALBERTO 2001 4 UM 4 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 350

2 157 26:11 3:58 SANZ CURROS, NICOLAS 2003 5 UM 5 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 345

3 103 27:44 4:12 MEJIA INAREJOS, DIEGO 2000 11 UM 11 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 315

4 41 31:20 4:45 DEL OLMO SANCHEZ DE SEBASTIAN, DANIEL 2005 32 UM 32 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 210

5 49 35:00 5:19 ESPINOSA MARTIN, SERGIO 2003 48 UM 48 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 130

6 55 35:06 5:20 GARCIA SERRANO, DIEGO 2006 49 UM 49 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 125

7 113 35:45 5:25 MORENO SANCHEZ, RAUL 1971 53 UM 53 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 105

8 4 39:45 6:02 ACEDO RUIZ, BRUNO 2006 71 UM 71 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 15

9 56 39:46 6:02 GARCIA-PLATA SANTONJA, GASPAR 2006 72 UM 72 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 10

4 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 960 puntos
1 5 26:42 4:03 ACEITUNO VILLAR, DIEGO 2003 7 UM 7 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 335

2 12 27:39 4:12 ALVAREZ LAFFITTE, LUIS ALFREDO 2005 10 UM 10 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 320

3 111 27:49 4:13 MORENO ARRIBAS, ALVARO 2004 13 UM 13 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 305

4 65 32:30 4:56 GONZALEZ CENTENO, GREGORIO 1970 40 UM 40 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 170

5 83 36:03 5:28 LOPEZ ORTIN, JESUS 2003 56 UM 56 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 90

6 30 37:14 5:39 CEREZO MARTINEZ, VICTOR 1999 62 UM 62 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 60

7 134 37:52 5:45 QUILUMBA FARINANGO, BRYAN XAVIER 2002 67 UM 67 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 35

8 161 40:33 6:09 SEISDEDOS LOPEZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 74 UM 74 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 2

9 88 43:26 6:35 LUIS AINA, ALFREDO 1963 82 UM 82 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 2

10 112 49:53 7:34 MORENO LOPEZ, LUIS ALBERTO 1971 90 UM 90 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 2

5 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 890 puntos
1 102 27:33 4:11 MARTINEZ-LAGE MARQUINA, GUILLERMO 2004 9 UM 9 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 325

2 116 28:07 4:16 MOZO PASCUAL, DAVID 2005 15 UM 15 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 295

3 39 29:53 4:32 DE OLAGÜE SANTOS, ALEJANDRO 2003 20 UM 20 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 270

4 135 29:53 4:32 RAMOS CABAÑAS, MIGUEL 2003 21 UM 21 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 265

5 169 30:11 4:35 VEGA CEBRIAN, JOSE MANUEL 1989 24 UM 24 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 250

6 142 30:49 4:41 RODRIGUEZ GOMEZ, GUILLERMO 2003 28 UM 28 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 230

7 17 31:01 4:42 AYESA GONZALEZ, IGNACIO 2005 30 UM 30 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 220

8 57 35:36 5:24 GAYARRE BUNZ, JULEN 2003 51 UM 51 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 115

9 69 38:21 5:49 GRIGALIUNAS NICOLAS, VYTIS 2002 68 UM 68 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 30

10 40 45:15 6:52 DE OLAGÜE SMITHSON, CARLOS 1972 86 UM 86 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 2

11 59 45:44 6:56 GAZOPO MARAÑON, GUILLERMO 2004 87 UM 87 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 2
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Ao P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

6 UNED 885 puntos
1 37 26:14 3:59 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 6 UM 6 UNED 1 340

2 33 27:52 4:14 COLLANTES LOA, DANIEL 2007 14 UM 14 UNED 2 300

3 136 30:19 4:36 RAMOS VILLAVERDE, SERGIO 1977 25 UM 25 UNED 3 245

4 73 31:22 4:46 HU CAO, ALEJANDRO 1994 33 UM 33 UNED 4 205

5 14 32:28 4:56 ARGIBAY LAMATA, JOSE ANGEL 1966 39 UM 39 UNED 5 175

6 44 33:36 5:06 DOMINGUEZ JORDAN DE URRIES, ANDRES 1979 45 UM 45 UNED 6 145

7 52 34:31 5:14 FERNANDEZ-SORDO VILA-BELDA, PABLO 1992 47 UM 47 UNED 7 135

8 72 35:38 5:24 HONORATO GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO 1974 52 UM 52 UNED 8 110

9 141 35:52 5:27 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, JORGE PABLO 1990 54 UM 54 UNED 9 100

10 26 36:26 5:32 CAMARGO ARRANZ, TOMAS ANTONIO 1970 59 UM 59 UNED 10 75

11 74 38:52 5:54 HUERTA TEJEDOR, ALBERTO 1973 70 UM 70 UNED 11 20

12 60 39:56 6:03 GOMEZ BARROSO, JOSE LUIS 1967 73 UM 73 UNED 12 5

13 2 41:53 6:21 ABAJO IZQUIERDO, JOSE 1978 77 UM 77 UNED 13 2

14 154 41:56 6:22 SANCHEZ MORENO, JOSE 1966 78 UM 78 UNED 14 2

15 11 42:18 6:25 ALONSO FERNANDEZ, JOSE ENRIQUE 1966 79 UM 79 UNED 15 2

16 143 43:16 6:34 RODRIGUEZ MIGUEL, RUBEN 1979 81 UM 81 UNED 16 2

17 58 44:36 6:46 GAYOSO MARTINEZ, VICTOR 1975 84 UM 84 UNED 17 2

18 139 44:58 6:49 ROBLES GOMEZ, ANTONIO 1980 85 UM 85 UNED 18 2

19 152 48:25 7:21 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, ALFONSO 1967 88 UM 88 UNED 19 2

20 150 49:13 7:28 SANCHEZ GARZON, CESAR 1969 89 UM 89 UNED 20 2

21 1 50:25 7:39 ABAD CARDIEL, ISMAEL 1971 91 UM 91 UNED 21 2

7 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 695 puntos
1 24 30:06 4:34 CALDERON CHAMORRO, JESUS 2003 22 UM 22 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 260

2 119 30:41 4:39 NAVACERRADA SANCHA, MIGUEL 2003 27 UM 27 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 235

3 100 31:48 4:50 MARTINEZ GARCIA, NICOLAS 2006 34 UM 34 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 200

4 99 33:09 5:02 MARTINEZ GARCIA, JAVIER 1972 43 UM 43 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 155

5 71 41:20 6:16 HERRERO CARRILLO DE ALBORNOZ, GONZALO 2004 76 UM 76 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 2

6 132 44:08 6:42 PORRES BENAVIDES, JESUS 1977 83 UM 83 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 2

8 Universidad Nebrija 645 puntos
1 16 26:46 4:04 AYALA JIMENEZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 8 UM 8 Universidad Nebrija 330

2 127 31:51 4:50 PETIT DE MEURVILLE , MANUEL 2006 35 UM 35 Universidad Nebrija 195

3 168 35:31 5:23 VAZQUEZ PASCUAL, DAVID 1964 50 UM 50 Universidad Nebrija 120

4 48 36:07 5:29 ENRIQUEZ GARCIA, NICOLAS 2006 57 UM 57 Universidad Nebrija 85

5 84 36:46 5:35 LOPEZ OVELAR, DAVID 2003 60 UM 60 Universidad Nebrija 70

9 Universidad de Alcala 405 puntos
1 31 32:06 4:52 CLARES GUIJARRO, AITOR 2006 37 UM 37 Universidad de Alcala 185

2 62 32:25 4:55 GOMEZ MONTERO, GONZALO 2007 38 UM 38 Universidad de Alcala 180

3 106 37:29 5:41 MOLINA GARCIA, JOSE RAMON 1969 66 UM 66 Universidad de Alcala 40

4 128 38:23 5:49 PLATERO ALDEA, MANUEL 2006 69 UM 69 Universidad de Alcala 25

5 18 43:16 6:34 BARRASA RUIZ, DAMIAN 2003 80 UM 80 Universidad de Alcala 2
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Puesto Universidad FEMENINO MASCULINO TOTAL

1 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1130 960 2090

2 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1145 890 2035

3 Universidad Europea 930 1065 1995

4 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 820 1135 1955

5 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 780 1010 1790

6 UNED 805 885 1690

7 Universidad de Alcala 800 405 1205

Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 695

Universidad Nebrija 645
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